FORM PTO-1595 OF E (Rev. 6/93) RE(



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
ET

12.25.01

Attorney's Docket No. 026350-061

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Shun-ichi MURAHASHI; Naruyoshi KOMIYA; and Yukiko HAYASHI	Name: Osaka University			
i ukiko na rasni	Address: 1-1, Yamadaoka, Suita City			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Osaka, Japan			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name				
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Execution Date: December 18, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/906,752				
Additional numbers attach	ned? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Robert G. Mukai	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00			
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed			
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary			
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number: 02-4800			
DO NOT USE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the state of my knowledge and belief.				
Robert G. Mukai, Registration No. 28,531 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
	Total number of pages including cover succe, academiciae, and assuments			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/02/2002 DBYRNE 00000068 09906752 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 012405 FRAME: 0573

(10/01)

卡斯讓後記 20 (a)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS	, I/WE (1) _	Shun-	ichi N	⁄UR/	AHASHI
a				residing	at _	1-3-29 Asahiqaoka, Ikeda City,
						Osaka, Japan
(2) _	Naruyoshi	<u>KOMIYA</u>				
a	Japanese		citizen, i	residing	at	9-21-309, Hama-cho, Ashiva City,
(2)	Yukiko HA	YASHT				Hyogo Pref., Japan
(J) _	Japanese		citizen	residing	at	3-5-9-306, Toneyama, Toyonaka City,
a			, .			Osaka, Japan
(4)						
a			citizen, r	residing	at	
<u></u>						
(2)	- <u> </u>		citizen. 1	residing	at	
(6)						
a			_ citizen, r			
(7)						,
(/) a			citizen, r	esiding	at	
(8) _						
a			_ citizen, r	estaing	at	
hereir impro which	ı: AI	DEHYDES TROGEN-C was e	IN THE ONTAINI	PRESEI NG COM even da	NCE MPOU te he	rewith;
	(b) 🖾	F7	on Mait No	ac Ani	dicat	2001 as Application No. 09 906,752 or ion No. not yet known and was amended (if applicable); or
	(c) \Box	was	described a	nd clain	ned	in PCT International Application No. filed on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on
					_~	
	AND WHE	REAS,	OSAKA_	ONTAR	292	oka, Suita City, Osaka. Japan
with	its principal pla	ce of busines	s at <u>] — 1</u>	, ram	عصط	INCL.
/1	Star rafarrad	to as Assigne	e) desires to	acquire	the	entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with possessions.
(nere	inafter referred ct to the United	States of Ar	nerica, its t	erritories	and	possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 012405 FRAME: 0574 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 18th day of Dec	cember	2001	Thunis Murahad
This day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Signature of Shun-ichi MURAHASHI
This <u>18th</u> day of <u>De</u>	cember,	<u>20</u> 01	Naruyoshi KOMIYA
This 18th day of	cember,	2001	July Hayorlu Signature of Yukiko HAYASHI
This day of			Signature of
This day of			Signature of
This day of	,	_	Signature of
This day of		_	Signature of
This day of			Signature of

PATENT REEL: 012405 FRAME: 0575